[image: image1.png]U“ CROWN
'« CASTLE




November 5, 2014

Sent via email to: Rosanna Mazzaccari

                              clerk@townofnewpaltz.org

Re: Business Unit # 874657

       Site Name: Thruway-New Paltz Landfill

Parent Parcel: 3000 Clearwater Rd New Paltz, NY

Current Lease: By and between STC Five LLC by Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC its Attorney In Fact (Sprint)(Lessee”) and Town of New Paltz, NY (“Lessor”), for a 1600 square foot leased area upon which a cell tower has been erected.

Revised Lease terms: 

1. The Lease currently provides in section 2 that there are four (4) five (5) year renewal terms. That section will be amended to provide for an additional four (4) five (5) year renewal terms.  The new final Lease expiration date will be February 6, 2042.

2. If Lessor receives an acceptable offer from any person or entity that owns towers or other wireless telecommunications facilities  (or is in the business of acquiring Lessor’s interest in the Lease) to purchase fee title, an easement, a lease, a license, or any other interest in the lease area, or Lessor’s interest in the Lease, or an option for any of the foregoing, Lessor shall provide written notice to Lessee of said offer, and Lessee shall have a right of first refusal to acquire such interest on the same terms and conditions.

3. On the first day of the second full month following full execution of the Lease Amendment, the monthly rent shall increase by an amount equal to One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) per month.  Following such increase, the monthly rent shall continue to adjust pursuant to the terms of the Lease.
4. The Lease Amendment shall include a provision stating that Lessee will pay to Lessor a one-time amount of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) for the full execution of the Lease Amendment within 60 days of the full execution of the Lease Amendment.

5. All other Lease terms will remain the same.

Upon receipt of this document evidencing Lessor’s acceptance of the revised Lease terms herein, Lessee shall submit these terms to its property committee.  Upon approval by its property committee, Lessee shall prepare a Lease Amendment that incorporates the terms and conditions described in this document.  In connection therewith, the parties acknowledge and agree that this document is intended to summarize the terms and conditions to be included in the Lease Amendment.  Upon receipt of a satisfactory Lease Amendment, Lessor hereby agrees to execute the Lease Amendment without any unreasonable delay.

If this document accurately sets forth our understanding regarding the foregoing, please so indicate by signing and returning to Lessee via fax to 724-416-6452 or by e-mail to Linda.doherty@crowncastle.com.

Lessor:


____________________________________

Dated: ________________________

Town of New Paltz, NY
____________________________________

Print Name

Lessee:






Dated:

____________________________________

________________________________

Rhonda Lullo, Land Acquisition Manager

_____________________________________

Print Name


Tel:  941.308. 5253


Fax: 724.416. 6452


www.crowncastle.com





Crown Castle


301 North Cattlemen Road, Ste 200


Sarasota, FL 34232








